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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Tract # 29, Owner not known Lynn Gas Company
W##### coaL owner NOT Operat ed NANE OF WELL OPERATOR
Charleston, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Sept .2th 19 61
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATlON
Butler District
ADDRESS
Wayne County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS ‘;g o /o I,
Well No. F=1 Z2° 24~ €. 94
ADDRESS Tract # 29,0wner not known Farm
GENTLEMEN: G0 o Aeren

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
Feb.llth, 1939 madebyB' J. Prichard et al.
Southern W, Va. 0il & Gas Corporation

, to

, and recorded onthe___ day
of

Book__ 29 , page 574
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

Address } STREET
of
Charleston
Well Operator
g , P CITY OR TOWN 10/27/2023
?1#“ 2L West Virginisa

*Section 3 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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September 21, 1961

ey
Charleston, West Virginia

Att: Mr. Frank Litton
President

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is Permit WAY-1364 for drilling Well
No. F-1 on Tract #29 (Owner Not Known) Lease, Butler District,

Wayne County.

Please post one copy of permit at the well site
and send us two copies of the well record when drilling is
completed.

Please note the enclosed directive regarding casing
of 0il and gas wells.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/3b
enclosures

ce Mr. Kemneth E. Butcher, Inspector

Mr. R. C. Tucker, Assistant
State Geologist

10/27/2023



llr Frank Litton, President Permit No, WAY-1364

** Lynn Gas Comp : September 21, 1961 Well No, F-1
:nnawha Vunc;vm )l'uilding 2 :ﬂatt#:Q (mri . not known)
er Distric
Charleston, West Virginia | e e

WEST VIRGINIA SECURITIES LAW

W% W ¥

SALE OF UNDIVIDED INTERESTS

IN

QIL, GAS AND OTHER MINERAL PRODUCTION

ATTENTION IS CALLED TO THE WEST VIRGINIA SECURITIES LAW. WITH CERTAIN
EXCEPTIONS THIS LAW REQUIRES THAT STOCK OR OTHER SECURITIES OFFERED
FOR SALE IN WEST VIRGINIA MUST BE REGISTERED, AND THAT THE SAME MUST
BE SOLD THROUGH A REGISTERED DEALER (WITH CERTAIN EXCEPTIONS). THIS
LAW PROVIDES PENALTIES FOR VIOLATION OF THE SAME.

UPON REQUEST, FORMS AND INSTRUCTIONS, FOR THE PURPOSE OF COMPLY ING
WITH THIS ACT, MAY BE HAD FROM THE STATE AUDITOR, CHARLESTON, WEST
VIRGINIA. 1IN MAKING REQUEST FOR FORMS PLEASE ADVISE THE KIND OF
SECURITIES YOU EXPECT TO OFFER FOR SALE.

SECTION 2 (a) OF ARTICLE I OF THE WEST VIRGINIA SECURITIES LAW DEFINES
SECURITIES AS FOLLOWS:

"SECURITY" SHALL INCLUDE ANY...... o SHARE, SUBSCRIPTION OR
CERTIFICATE OF INTEREST IN OIL, GAS OR OTHER MINERAL RIGHTS, LEASEHOLDS,

PROPERTY OR ROYALTIES, OR ANY BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN OR TITLE TO

PROPERTY s s somennnnsiin e

% K- ¥ kK
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LYNN GAS COMPANY

KANAWHA VALLEY BUILDING

CHARLESTON I, WEST VIRGINIA TELEPHONE
Dickens 2-5163

April 3, 1962

-~

Department of Mines ,, @Yg;

0il and Gas Division

State of West Virginia

Charleston 5, West Virginia

Attention: M. E. Griffith, Assistant Director

Dear Mrs, Griffith:
Re: Permit WAY-136l

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of
March 21, 1962, requesting copies of completion report of Well
No. F-1 on Tract #29 Lease, Butler District, Wayne County, West
Virginia.

Drilling operations have not yet been commenced
on this tract. When a well is completed under Permit WAY-136l, the
report will be filed promptly.

Yours very truly,

LYNN GAS COMP.

By O/,

LIR/r
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